Status: This is the original version (as it was originally enacted).

SCHEDULES

SCHEDULE 2

CONSEQUENTIAL AMENDMENTS

The Land Commission Act 1967 (c. 1)

12 (1) In section 15 of the Land Commission Act 1967, for the words set out in the first column below (in each place where they occur in that section) substitute the words set out opposite them in the second column—

"of the Act of 1972"	"of the Act of 1997"
"section 117"	"section 196"
"sections 219 and 220"	"sections 224, 225 and 227"
"sections 226(2) and 227"	"sections 232(2) and 233"
"section 102"	"section 189 of that Act"
"section 219(1)"	"section 224(3) or 225(3)"

- (2) In section 58(3) of that Act, for "section 275(1) of the Act of 1972" substitute "section 217 of the Act of 1997".
- (3) In section 89(6)(b) of that Act, for "section 275(1) of the Act of 1972" substitute "section 217 of the Act of 1997".
- (4) In section 99 of that Act—
 - (a) in subsection (1), for the definition of "the Act of 1972" substitute—
 ""the Act of 1997" means the Town and Country Planning (Scotland) Act 1997";
 - (b) in subsection (2)(b), for "any of paragraphs 1, 2, 3 and 5 to 9 of Schedule 6 to the Act of 1972, as read with Part III of that Schedule" substitute "paragraph 1 or 2 of Schedule 11 to the Act of 1997 as read with paragraphs 3 to 6 of that Schedule"; and
 - (c) in subsection (8), for "and section 275(1) (interpretation) of the Act of 1972" substitute "and section 277(1) (interpretation) of the Act of 1997".
- (5) In Schedule 15 to that Act, in paragraph (viii), for "section 31 of the Town and Country Planning (Scotland) Act 1972" substitute "section 36 of the Town and Country Planning (Scotland) Act 1997".
- (6) In Schedule 16 to that Act, in Part II, for "section 118 of the Act of 1972" and "said section 118" substitute respectively "section 197 of the Act of 1997" and "said section 196".